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Massachusetts Primary Election Survey

A Survey of MA-01 Likely Voters
August 25, 2020

1. To which political party do you belong?

Total
Democrat 54%
Independent 46%

2. On September First, there’s a Democratic primary for the U-S House and Senate. How likely
are you to vote that election?

Total
Definitely 90%
Probably 10%

3. If the Democratic primary for U-S Senate were being held today and the candidates were Ed
Markey and Joe Kennedy, for whom would you vote?

Total
Ed Markey 37%
Joe Kennedy 44%
Not sure 19%

518 interviews among voters in Massachusetts were conducted August 23-24, 2020 via a landline and cell
phones survey. The results were weighted to ensure proportional response.

RABA Margin of error for these results is +/-4.3%.
For questions, please email: info@rabaresearch.com or call (917) 685-4819.

For all other question, please email: Sam Zieve Cohen, szc@jewishinsider.com
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4. Now, if the Democratic primary for U-S House were being held today and the candidates
were Richard Neal and Alex Morse, for whom would you vote?

Total
Richard Neal 49%
Alex Morse 40%
Not sure 12%

5. Would you describe yourself as very liberal, somewhat liberal, moderate, or conservative?

Total
Very liberal 20%
Somewhat liberal 29%
Moderate 32%
Conservative 17%
Not sure 2%

6. Switching gears for a moment -- a question about Israel. Some say that U-S military aid to
Israel is vital to Israel’s security in a dangerous region and should continue without
conditions. Others say that U-S military aid to Israel should be conditioned upon Israel
making changes to their policy towards Palestinians. Which comes closest to your view?

Total
If aid to Israel should NOT have 34%
conditions
If aid to Israel SHOULD have 48%
conditions
Not sure 18%

7. Next, to what extent does a candidate’s support for Israel impact your vote?

Total
Greatly 24%
Somewhat 32%

Little or not at all 44%,
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8. For statistical purposes only, what is your race?

African-American

White

Hispanic

Other, or prefer not to say

9. What is your gender?

Woman
Man

10. What year were you born?

18-39

40-49

50-64

65+

Prefer not to say

Total
14%
68%

4%
14%

Total
53%
47%

Total
25%
13%
24%
25%
13%



